

Sample Food Stamp/SNAP Benefits for One and Two Person Elder/Disabled Households with Unearned Income – as of October 1, 2015

The following chart provides a snapshot of sample SNAP benefits for elder and disabled households where -

- all members meet the citizen/immigrant and other SNAP eligibility rules.
- the household's *sole source of income* is unearned income such as Social Security, SSI, Veterans Benefits, Retirement Pension (e.g. there is no earned income which trigger the 20% earnings deduction).
- the maximum Standard Utility Allowance (SUA) of **\$620/month** (as of Oct 1st) is used. The calc assumes the recipient pays heating or electricity for AC costs, or receives fuel assistance or a H-EAT benefit.
- the medical deduction assumes expenses between \$35-\$190/month- to trigger a standard \$155 medical deduction.

Monthly Income ▼	Sample Monthly Benefits for 1 Person Households		
	Sample rent or home ownership costs – (assumes 50% income as rent)	SNAP Benefit with <u>Max. SUA</u> in Shelter Deduction	SNAP Benefit with Max. SUA + <u>\$155 Medical Deduction</u>
\$800	\$400	\$194	\$194
\$1,000	\$500	\$149	\$194
\$1,200	\$600	\$89	\$159
\$1,400	\$700	\$29	\$99
\$1,600	\$800	\$16*	\$39
\$1,800	\$900	\$16*	\$16*

Monthly Income ▼	Sample Monthly Benefits for 2 Person Households		
	Sample rent or home ownership costs – (assumes 50% income as rent)	SNAP Benefit with <u>Max. SUA</u> in Shelter Deduction	SNAP Benefit with Max. SUA + <u>\$155 Medical Deduction</u>
\$1,000	\$500	\$312	\$357
\$1,200	\$600	\$252	\$322
\$1,400	\$700	\$192	\$262
\$1,600	\$800	\$132	\$202
\$1,800	\$900	\$72	\$142
\$2,000	\$1,000	\$16*	\$82

* Minimum SNAP benefit is \$16/month for all 1 and 2 person households with gross income under 200% FPL gross income test.